FUNDING THROUGH A NEW GRANT AGREEMENT (NO. 26SRP24) WITH 
THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (FDEP), 
UNDER THE RESILIENT FLORIDA PROGRAM, FOR THE BAL HARBOUR 
VILLAGE STORMWATER PUMP STATION PROJECT, IN THE ADDITIONAL 
GRANT-FUNDED AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,250,000); PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; 
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Item Summary - $1.25M FDEP Pump Station Additional Funds Grant Agreement ADA.pdf 
Memorandum - $1.25M FDEP Pump Station Additional Funds Grant Agreement ADA.pdf 
Resolution - $1.25M FDEP Pump Station Additional Funds Grant Agreement ADA.pdf

[...]

FUNDING THROUGH A NEW GRANT AGREEMENT (NO. 26SRP24) WITH 
THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (FDEP), 
UNDER THE RESILIENT FLORIDA PROGRAM, FOR THE BAL HARBOUR 
VILLAGE STORMWATER PUMP STATION PROJECT, IN THE ADDITIONAL 
GRANT-FUNDED AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,250,000); PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION
I am recommending approval of this Resolution.

BACKGROUND
In the Summer of 2025, Bal Harbour Village submitted a grant application to the Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) under the Resilient Florida Program seeking

[...]

Miami Beach sewer force main, to then be further moved on to the Miami Dade Wastewater 
plant in Virginia Key. The operational life of the generator at PS-2, which is operational and 
has been in service for over 20 years, is also nearing its useful life. PS-2 operates with four 
(4) one hundred fifteen (115) horsepower pumps and is powered by a 400KW generator.  

In anticipation of having to replace this generator when it fails, the Public Works and 
Beautification Department requested a proposal from MTS Power Products, the same 
vendor that won the bid for the replacement of PS-1.